B + Z Elektronik AG
CH-8108 Dällikon
Tel: +41(0)44 8440355
Created:  20.02.13
Modified:      2.2.2015
Index:
File:  bz901T_24V_e_kd.doc

Medium required power ca. 0,66W, Hold force ca. 0,20W
Technical Data
Type designation: BZ901T 24V
•    Standards
The product is manufactured in accordance with the following standards:
ISO 9001:2015
Electronic equipment used on rolling stock: EN50155
Isolation: EN50124-1
Shock and vibration: EN50155/EN61373
Fire protection according to EN 45545
The standards applicable to this product are dependent on the version available at the time of development.
Mechanical data
Measures (WxHxD): 22,5 x 85 x 72mm
Max. length: with counterconnector in place ca. 125mm
Weight: ca. 95g  (without counterconnector)
B + Z Elektronik AG
Created:  10.02.13
Modified: 2.2.2015
Index:
File:  bz901T_24V_e_kd.doc
Checked:
Page: 3/5
BZ901 T
Safety Relay 24VDC
We reserve all rights  to this document and the object described therein. Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties, or any
other utilization of this document is prohibited without our express permission. ©  B+Z Elektronik AG
• Materials
Housing:  Plastic
PCB:  Epoxy resin
•   Mounting: Horizontal snap on standard  Rail 35mm, (EN-50022-35)
•   Marking / Labeling
Wiring label on housing
Connector
• Screwless front edge connector
14-pin edge connector: WAGO (codeable)
• Counter connector    (optional)
14-pin female connector strip: WAGO single row or double row available
Grid 5.08mm. (not included at delivery)
2.2. Electrical Data
• Operating Voltage
Nominal voltage: 24V DC
 Tolerance according to railway standard: -30%  +25%
Current :  ca. 24mA at 24VDC
• Contact data
Relay type: A, nach EN61810
Load max DC: max 6A per contact
Minimal current: 1 mA at 5V (depending on switching cycles)
• Maximal switching load
B + Z Elektronik AG
Created:  10.02.13
Modified: 2.2.2015
Index:
File:  bz901T_24V_e_kd.doc
Checked:
Page: 4/5
BZ901 T
Safety Relay 24VDC
We reserve all rights  to this document and the object described therein. Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties, or any
other utilization of this document is prohibited without our express permission. ©  B+Z Elektronik AG
• Relay data
• Contact specifications:
B + Z Elektronik AG
Created:  10.02.13
Modified: 2.2.2015
Index:
File:  bz901T_24V_e_kd.doc
Checked:
Page: 5/5
BZ901 T
Safety Relay 24VDC
We reserve all rights  to this document and the object described therein. Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties, or any